FRIEND, HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 1450

THREE RAVINIA DRIVE

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2117

(770) 399-9500

FACSIMILE (770) 395-0000

EMAIL: fh2@fh2.com

ECEIVED HPSC PEB-I AM 9: 58 COMMISSION

Writer's email: jmartin@fh2.com

120000-07

January 25, 2012

VIA REGULAR MAIL

Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Notice of Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC Regarding Its Transfer of Control to

ACG Telecom, LLC Pursuant to an Internal Reorganization

Dear Ms. Cole:

Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC and ACG Telecom, LLC ("ACG"), through the undersigned counsel, recently notified the Florida Public Service Commission that Voicecom Telecommunications, Inc. and ACG have recently entered into a Membership Interest Transfer Agreement to complete an internal reorganization. By mistake, such notice identified the date of the reorganization as December 28, 2012 instead of the actual date of December 28, 2011.

Enclosed for filing are an original and one (1) copy of this notice. Please date-stamp and return one copy in the postage-paid envelope provided. If there are any questions concerning this notice, please contact the undersigned at (770) 399-9500. Thank you for your assistance.

Very Truly Yours,

on C. Martin

Counsel for Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC, and

ACG Telecom, LLC

JCM/jh

cc:

Daniel E. Mell

Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC

Susan Do, Esq.

Amvensys Capital Group, LLC

Charles A. Hudak, Esq.

70 0 W 1- 02 7

Y7

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00645 FEB-1 º